and grant application 
NS084893 submitted to the National 
Institute of Neurological Disorders and 
Stroke (NINDS), NIH. 

ORI found that Respondent engaged 
in research misconduct by knowingly 
and intentionally falsifying and 
fabricating research data included in 
one hundred and seventeen (117) 
figures and two (2) tables in thirty-nine 
(39) published papers, three (3) 
manuscripts, and two (2) research 
records. 

Specifically, the Respondent: 
• Falsified flexiVent data for lung- 

function measurements in mice by 
changing numerical values in the